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1 - My instructor explained the grading procedures at the beginning of the course.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree  Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
1) 2 (3) (4) () (0
94 (96.91 %) 1(1.03 %) 2 (2.06 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 1.05

2 - My instructor handed out a course syllabus at the beginning of the course which defined the objectives of the course.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
(€] 2 (3) 4 ©) (0)
95 (96.94 %) 1 (1.02 %) 2 (2.04 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 1.05

3 - My instructor encouraged questions and discussions.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
(1) () (3) (4) (5) (0)
94 (95.92 %) 2 (2.04 %) 2 (2.04 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 1.06

4 - My instructor was receptive to questions.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree  Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
1) (2 (3) (4) (5) (0
93 (94.9 %) 2 (2.04 %) 2(2.04 %) 1(1.02 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 1.09

5 - My instructor was open to student suggestions and feedback.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree  Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
1) 2 (3) 4 ) 0
94 (95.92 %) 1(1.02 %) 2 (2.04 %) 1(1.02 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 1.08

6 - My instructor began and ended class on time.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
(1) () (©) (4) (5) (0)
90 (91.84 %) 4 (4.08 %) 2 (2.04 %) 1 (1.02 %) 1 (1.02 %) 0 (0 %) 1.15

7 - My instructor was organized and prepared for the class.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
1) (2 (3) (4) () (0
91 (92.86 %) 4 (4.08 %) 2 (2.04 %) 1(1.02 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 111

8 - My instructor maintained control of the class at all times.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree  Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
1) (] (3) (4) &) 0
91 (92.86 %) 5(5.1 %) 2(2.04 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 1.09

9 - My instructor used examples that could be understood.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
(€] 2 (3 4 () 0
94 (95.92 %) 2 (2.04 %) 2 (2.04 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 1.06
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10 - My instructor could see when | was struggling and offered additional training and support.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
(1) () (3) (4) (5) (0)
89 (90.82 %) 3(3.06 %) 4 (4.08 %) 1 (1.02 %) 1 (1.02 %) 0 (0 %) 1.18

11 - My instructor had a good understanding of the course material.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
1) (2 (3) (4) (5) (0
94 (95.92 %) 2 (2.04 %) 2 (2.04 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 1.06

12 - My instructor was enthusiastic and made the course interesting.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree  Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
1) (] (3) 4 ) 0)
93 (95.88 %) 2 (2.06 %) 2 (2.06 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 1.06

13 - My instructor shared the results of my graded work promptly.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree  Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
(1) () (©) (4) (%) (0)
84 (86.6 %) 11 (11.34 %) 2 (2.06 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 1.15

14 - My instructor was concerned about my success in the course.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
(1) () (3) (4) () (©)
89 (91.75 %) 3(3.09 %) 4(4.12 %) 0 (0 %) 1 (1.03 %) 0 (0 %) 1.15

15 - My instructor provided me with feedback regarding my progress during the course.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
1) (] (3) (4) &) 0
91 (93.81 %) 2 (2.06 %) 3(3.09 %) 0 (0 %) 1 (1.03 %) 0 (0 %) 112

16 - My instructor work was legible.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree  Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
(€] 2 (3 4 () 0
91 (93.81 %) 4 (4.12 %) 2 (2.06 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 1.08

17 - My instructor used an appropriate amount of audio/visual support.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
(1) () (©) (4) (5) ()
91 (92.86 %) 4 (4.08 %) 3 (3.06 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 1.10

18 - This course utilized texts and materials that were up to date and sufficient for our needs.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
1) 2 (3) (4) () (0
88 (89.8 %) 7 (7.14 %) 3(3.06 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 1.13
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19 - This course utilized equipment that was in good working order and sufficient for our needs.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
(1) () (3) (4) (5) (0)
85 (86.73 %) 9 (9.18 %) 4 (4.08 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 1.17

20 - This course contained assignments that were helpful in my understanding of the subject matter.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
1) (2 (3) (4) (5) (0
88 (89.8 %) 7 (7.14 %) 3 (3.06 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 1.13

21 - This course was interesting and related to the area in which | am training.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree  Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
1) (] (3) 4 ) 0)
90 (91.84 %) 6 (6.12 %) 2(2.04 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 1.10

22 - This course supports my career goals.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree  Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
(1) () (©) (4) (%) (0)
88 (89.8 %) 8(8.16 %) 2(2.04 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 1.12

23 - The class size was reasonable.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
(1) () (3) (4) () (©)
87 (88.78 %) 8 (8.16 %) 2 (2.04 %) 0 (0 %) 1 (1.02 %) 0 (0 %) 1.16

24 - Overall, | was satisfied with the effort | personally put into this course.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
1) (] (3) (4) &) 0
79 (81.44 %) 14 (14.43 %) 3(3.09 %) 0 (0 %) 1 (1.03 %) 0 (0 %) 1.25

25 - Overall, | was satisfied with this instructor (without regard for course opinion).

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree  Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
(€] 2 (3 4 () 0
87 (89.69 %) 7(7.22%) 2 (2.06 %) 1(1.03 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 1.14

26 - Overall, | was satisfied with the course material (without regard for instructor opinion).

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree Totally Disagree Dont Know Average
Disagree
(1) () (©) (4) (5) ()
85 (87.63 %) 8 (8.25 %) 3(3.09 %) 1 (1.03 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 1.18

27 - | would recommend this course to a friend.

Yes No Average
(1) (2)
83 (93.26 %) 6 (6.74 %) 1.07
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28 - | would recommend this school to a friend who was in need of this type of training.

Yes No Average
(1) ()
63 (70.79 %) 26 (29.21 %) 1.29

29 - If you answered “no” to either question 27 or 28, please provide suggestions as to what we can do to improve:

Total Responses: 17
- SCHEDULING IS HORRIBLE AS FAR AS CLASS SCHEDULES.
- CLASS SCHEDULE IS CRAZY.
- BETTER TEACHERS
- UNORGANIZED
- TEACHERS ARE NOT CONCERNED IF YOU ARE STRUGGLING ALSO THEY ARE NOT ORGANIZED
- | FEEL THIS SCHOOL IS MONEY BASED
- CERTAIN TEACHERS NEED TO RETIRE
- UNORGANIZED AND HAS BAD TEACHERS
- LISTEN TO THE STUDENTS IN REGARD TO RATHER OR NOT WE ARE LEARNING. SOME OF THE OTHER INSTRUCTORS ARE IDIOTS
- THIS SCHOOL IS UNPROFESSIONAL. THE STAFF TAKE THE STUDENTS AS A JOKE. THEY HIRE POOR TEACHERS HERE
- NOT BECAUSE OF THIS CLASS BUT BECAUSE OF PHARM THAT | AM TAKING CONGRUENTLY AND ADMINISTRATION BEING AWARE AND NOT FIXING THE PROBLEM
- SCHOOL UNORGANIZED.
- SCHOOL IS UNORGANIZED.
- THIS SCHOOL NEEDS BETTER TEACHERS COACH WAS THE PERFECT TEACHER.
- BE MORE ORGANIZED DISTRACTORS BE MORE INVOLVED IN THE CONCERNS OF THE STUDENTS TRY TO CARE.
- SCHOOL IS UNORGANIZED.

- VERY UNORGANIZED.
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30 - Please make any additional comments regarding your instructor, course, or school:

Total Responses: 26

- MS KRISTY IS THE MOST RESPECTFUL AND WILLING TO TEACH AND LISTEN TO THE STUDENTS. SHE WAS ALWAYS PREPARED AND TAUGHT EVERYTHING WE NEED

- MORE LECTURE LESS LAB TIME.

- MORE LECTURE LESS LAB.

- NEED MORE LECTURE. LESS LABS FOR LEARNING.

- NEED MORE LECTURE AND LESS LAB TIME.

- HAVE MORE LECTURE AND LESS LAB TIME.

- INSTRUCTOR WAS GREAT.

- THE INSTRUCTOR REALLY CARES AND INVOLVES HERSELF IN THE TEACHING. GREAT TEACHER
- SHE IS GREAT. SHE (KRISTY) MADE SURE | WAS GETTING THE INFO AND HELP | NEEDED.

- SHE IS AN AWESOME TEACHER. LOVED HER CLASS.

- COACH IS A WONDERFUL TEACHER.

- GREAT INSTRUCTOR HIGHLY KNOWLEDGEABLE IN SUBJECT AND PRESENTED INFORMATION INFORMATION IN WHICH THE MATERIAL WAS EASY TO UNDERSTAND.

- AWESOME TEACHER GREAT CLASS.

- THE BEST.

- LEARNED A LOT IN THIS CLASS. AND WAS A GREAT CLASS TO ATTEND. GREAT INSTRUCTOR.

- COACH IS A WONDERFUL TEACHER AND PERSON. SHE HAS A BEAUTIFUL GIFT. | HAVE LEARNED MORE FROM HER THAN ANY OTHER TEACHER AT FORTIS.

- SHE (KRISTY) IS AWESOME.

- SHE IS THE BEST.

- MS BRANDABUR IS VERY HELPFUL AND INTELLIGENT. SHE IS AN EXCELLENT TEACHER AND A GREAT ROLE MODEL. SHE DESERVES A BIG RAISE.

- | WISH ALL OF MY CLASSES WERE TAUGHT THIS WAY.

- GREAT TEACHER

- GREAT JOB VERY GOOD KNOWLEDGE OF SUBJECT MATTER

- WE LOVE OUR NUTRITION INSTRUCTOR

- | LEARNED MORE WITH HER THAN OTHER CLASSES

- THIS INSTRUCTOR WAS AWESOME

- INSTRUCTOR WAS GREAT.

31 -1 was given an orientation to the LRC and the internet policies were explained to me.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree  Totally Disagree Dont Know
Disagree
1) (] (3) (4) &) 0
82 (90.11 %) 6 (6.59 %) 3(3.3%) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %)

32 - The LRC is readily accessible during and beyond classroom hours.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree Totally Disagree Dont Know
Disagree
(€] 2 (3 4 () 0
81 (89.01 %) 7 (7.69 %) 3(3.3%) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %)

33 - The librarian and LRC staff are knowledgeable, helpful, and courteous.

Totally Agree Somewhat Agree Neither Agree nor ~ Somewhat Disagree Totally Disagree Dont Know
Disagree
(1) (2 (3) (4) (5) (0)
81 (90 %) 6 (6.67 %) 3(3.33%) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %) 0 (0 %)

Average

1.13

Average

1.14

Average

1.13
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34 - Books
Very Useful Useful Sometimes Useful Rarely Useful Never Useful
(1) () (©) (4) (%)
63 (69.23 %) 20 (21.98 %) 5 (5.49 %) 1(1.1%) 2(2.2%)

35 - Journals

Very Useful Useful Sometimes Useful Rarely Useful Never Useful
(1) () ) (4) (5)
54 (59.34 %) 26 (28.57 %) 5 (5.49 %) 1(1.1%) 5 (5.49 %)

36 - Electronic Resources
Very Useful Useful Sometimes Useful Rarely Useful Never Useful
® @ ® @ ®)
64 (70.33 %) 21 (23.08 %) 4(4.4%) 0 (0 %) 2(2.2%)

37 - Media (DVD’s / CD’s) and other library materials

Very Useful Useful Sometimes Useful Rarely Useful Never Useful
1) (2) (3) (4) ©)
64 (69.57 %) 21 (22.83 %) 4 (4.35 %) 1(1.09 %) 2(2.17 %)

38 - Library orientations or database instruction.

Highly Important Important Less Important N/A
(€] 2 (3) ()
62 (65.96 %) 22 (23.4 %) 2(2.13 %) 8(8.51 %)

39 - Reference assistance from the librarian.

Highly Important Important Less Important N/A
(1) () (©) (0)
64 (68.82 %) 21 (22.58 %) 0 (0 %) 8 (8.6 %)

40 - What improvements could the library implement to provide enhanced library services?

Total Responses: 4
- STAY OPEN LATER
- SOCIALIZE MORE.
- SHE CAN SOCIALIZE MORE.

- NEED MORE LECTURE LESS LAB.

41 - 1 would like to speak to an administrator regarding a concern:

Yes No
1) (2
1(1.52 %) 65 (98.48 %)

42 - Contact NAME (required if you would like to be contacted)

Total Responses: 2
- ANTOINETTE WATSON

- SASHA MCKINNEY

Average

1.45

Average

1.65

Average

1.41

Average

1.43

Average

1.30

Average

1.25

Average

1.98
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43 - Phone (required)

Total Responses: 2
- 5018663

- 5133769394



